

CHANGE ORDER

TX-14I179A-001

Date: 2/28/2017

Project Name: WILCO IP Simulcast and Granger Site Add project

Customer Name: Williamson County

Customer Project Mgr: Catherine Roberts

The purpose of this Change Order is to:

This is a no cost change order to extend the completion date for this project due to delays:

- Primarily the customer delay in obtaining an Ethernet backhaul from the Williamson County Twin Towers Prime site to CTECC (still in process as of 2/28/2017)
- An increase in scope to add the Cedar Park, Round Rock and Williamson Co. Dispatch Centers T1 to Ethernet conversion, and
- 3. A new customer requirement for a 30-day burn-in period after the Acceptance Test and similar changes in the project.

The original completion date was 06/30/16 and it is now requested to be 8/31/2017. However, every effort will be made by the Motorola Solutions Systems Integration team to work with Williamson County to complete this project as soon as possible.

Contract # Contract/PO# 159373 Cont	itract Date: 1	12-03-2015
-------------------------------------	----------------	------------

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Williamson County and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value:		\$ 1,9	923,278.00		
Previous Char numbers	Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order numbers 001 through 001		\$	0.00	
	This Change Order:		\$	0.00	
New Contract Value:		\$ 1,9	923,278.00		

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date:	06-30-2016	
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:	06-30-2017	
New Completion Date:	08-31-2017	



CHANGE ORDER

TX-14I179A-001

Changes in Equipment:			
Six additional HP 2626 network switches were procured for the three Dispatch Centers' transitio from T1 to Ethernet at <u>no additional cost</u> to Williamson County.	n		
Changes in Services:			
Over 12 months of additional Motorola Solutions Systems Integration (SI) Engineering, System Technologist and Project Manager time at no additional cost to Williamson County.			
Schedule Changes:			
The schedule was updated to reflect the delays due to the reasons stated above. New completic date is 8/31/2017 (or sooner – the Motorola project team is focused on completion of this project as soon as possible).	on t		
Delater Channel			
Pricing Changes: No changes to pricing.			
1 No changes to pricing.			
D. A. D.			
Customer Responsibilities:			
No change.			
Payment Schedule for this Change Order:			
No change	_		
No change.			
Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the provisions of this Change Order will prevail. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.			
Motorola Solutions, Customer			
By: Mah () By: Da B	1		
Printed Name: Mark A. Thor Printed Name: 11 - A Carea			
Title: Regional Services Mgr. Title:			
Date: 02/28/2017 Date: 03-09-2017			
Reviewed by: James P. Sullivan Date: 2/28/2017 Motorola Solutions Project Manager			